The main objective of the study was to examine the perceived factors that 

influence students‟ vocational choice of secretarial studies in tertiary institutions in Edo 

stat of Nigeria. The study has four specific objectives. The design of the study was 

descriptive with a stratified sample of one hundred and ninety one (191) students 

randomly selected from a population of four hundred and forty seven (447) students 

enrolled in secretarial studies programmes in public institutions in Edo state during the 

2006/2007 academic session. Questionnaire was the instrument used to gather data from 

the field for analysis. The study analysis was carried out using descriptive statistics and t-

[...]

Career Choices among Secondary School Students in Kisumu Municipality, Kenya”. The 

purpose of the study was to examine factors influencing career choice among form four 

secondary school students in Kisumu municipality, Kenya. The study has two specific 

objectives. The total population was two thousand, four hundred and sixty four (2,464) 

form four secondary school students preparing for final examination. The study used 

stratified random sampling technique to select a sample size of three hundred and thirty 

two (332) form four students. The data was collected using both structured and open 

ended questionnaire and interview schedules. In order to remove ambiguity and biasness, 

and make instruments reliable, a pilot study was conducted in three schools that did not

[...]

State, Nigeria” The main purpose of the study was to investigate how the factor of gender 

influences career choice readiness of senior secondary school students in Ilorine, Kwara 

state. A twenty (20) item questionnaire was administered to the respondents as the source 

of data. The study sample size used was one hundred and sixty seven (167), that is, about 

8.8% of the total population. The main findings revealed that male and female secondary 

school students differ greatly in their career choice readiness. Other findings indicated 

that majority of the respondents have not reached the degree of readiness which permits